

WALSALL TENNIS CLUB (formerly BIRMINGHAM ROAD LAWN TENNIS CLUB)

Club grounds at the rear of "Travelodge" Hotel, Birmingham Road, Walsall

www.walsalltennis.co.uk



Presídent: Mrs M.Sanders

Secretary: Mr Rick Magnante, 12, Scott Road, Walsall, WS5 3PU.

Telephone: 01922 645130

CHILD PROTECTION POLICY

Walsall Tennis Club ("the Club") aims to create an enjoyable environment for all juniors who wish to take part in tennis or other sport and social activities at the club.

- The Club believes that children and young people have the right to be safe, secure and free from threat.
- The Club believes that young people have the right to be treated with respect, and to have their concerns listened to and acted upon.
- The Club will ensure that the club provides for the needs of junior members through specific programmes, designated facilities, and safe practice.
- The Club have procedures in place to address poor practice, and to help any young person who appears to be at risk, or who appears to be the victim of abuse. We will offer help and support when a child or young person tells us that they are affected by these issues.
- The Club will take steps to ensure that any club volunteers or professionals working with children are suitable to do so, through the use of references and background checks. We will ensure that all relevant people have been vetted and approved through the LTA's Criminal Record Bureau disclosure process.
- The Club will ensure that all of those working with children are made aware of the LTA code of conduct for people working with children in tennis, and are required to follow it.
- The Club has an adult member who is specifically responsible for children, young people and child protection:

This person is:

MR. DAVID FIELDHOUSE Tel. 07866 816156 Email: d.fieldhouse@perkins-slade.com

LTA Child Protection T: 0208 487 7008/7116 M (24 hour): 07971 141 024 E: childprotection@lta.org.uk www.LTA.org.uk/childprotection